

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

PROJECT: 2014 CRS Concrete Replacement Area D
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. - NA
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1532
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 6/25/2014

				Director's Estimate		JM Marschuetz Construction Company	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS							
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	1275	\$25.00	\$31,875.00	\$30.00	\$38,250.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	38753	\$1.00	\$38,753.00	\$0.65	\$25,189.45
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	106508	\$2.00	\$213,016.00	\$1.30	\$138,460.40
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	8	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00
502-11.99	Remove and Replace 6"-13" Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement (Includes Curbs)	S.Y.	947	\$24.00	\$22,728.00	\$24.00	\$22,728.00
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	7108	\$5.00	\$35,540.00	\$5.70	\$40,515.60
502-99.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	92013	\$32.00	\$2,944,416.00	\$33.50	\$3,082,435.50
502-99.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	2733	\$34.00	\$92,922.00	\$36.50	\$99,754.50
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	1116	\$35.00	\$39,060.00	\$39.00	\$43,524.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$76,541.00	\$76,541.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	14363	\$3.00	\$43,089.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$3,628,340.00		\$3,578,357.45

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	21	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$630.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	3144	\$36.00	\$113,184.00	\$42.00	\$132,048.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	507	\$38.00	\$19,266.00	\$45.00	\$22,815.00
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	562	\$40.00	\$22,480.00	\$52.00	\$29,224.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	584	\$20.00	\$11,680.00	\$17.00	\$9,928.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$171,660.00		\$196,145.00

PROJECT TOTAL

\$3,800,000.00

\$3,774,502.45